

101/2. Kuribji Nagar, C.Thandeswaranallur. Chidambaram - 608 001 Tamimada, JNDIA • +91 98948 21369, +91 80563 98063 • mitrateknosolution@gmail.com GSTIN: 33ALFPT8226M1ZM

Agreement

Under the CSR (Corporate Social Responsibility) scheme this agreement is entered into and executed on 03-02-2022 at Kattumanarkoil.

By and Between

MRK Institute of Technology, Kattumanarkoil represented by its which expression shall, where the context so admits, be deemed to include its successors, executors and administrators of the one part and MITRA TEKNO SOLUTION a company Act, 1956, through its Mr.K.Thiruvasagamoorthy Operation Head having it's registered / approved office at 101/2, Kurinji Nagar, C.Thandeswaranallur, Chidambaram-608 001 (which expression, unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean and include their executors, administrators and assigns), party of the second part.

WHEREAS, in terms of the said scheme has extended invitation to various institutions/ organizations to join as Engineering Institutions to provide education component and skill knowledge providers to provide Competency Based Skills.

WHEREAS, under the scheme a Skill Knowledge provider is required to perform the role and function of providing hands on skill training in a specific sector, skill knowledge provider shall be the service centre of authorized software Developers located preferably all over the country, the skill knowledge provider shall be the training sector of authorized core Company located preferably all over the Country. The skill knowledge provider could also be one, who is established for imparting hands on skills or training in a respective sector.

WHEREAS the second party has expressed its keen interest and desire to be a key partner in the execution of the CSR (Corporate Social Responsibility) in terms of the objectives of the scheme and policy as highlighted and specified in the said framework and particularly in view of the desire and interest of MITRA TEKNO SOLUTION to join and partner with MRK Institute of Technology in providing competency based skills through its centers which shall act as skill knowledge provider for the purposes of the scheme.

WHEREAS Both parties have held discussions and agreed for collaboration for conducting E.M.E., Ph.D. Engineering Education programme(s), whereby MRK Institute of Technology will impart and T.E., M.S.E.A(T) award credits for the "Academic' content" of the Curriculum and Mr.K. Thiruyasagan GoPAly will provide, skill training through its training centers called MITRA TEKNO Soft of Content of the Curriculum and will impart and award credits for such 'Skill oriented training' content of the Curriculum and the Curriculum and the Curriculum and will impart and award credits for such 'Skill oriented training' content of the Curriculum and t





Dr.E.GOKULAKANNAN M.E., PROparko Administrative Officer MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301.



101/2. Kurinji Nagar, C.Thandeswaranallur, Chidambaram - 608 001 Tamilhadu, INDIA • +91 98945 21369, +91 80563 98063 mitrateknosolution@gmail.com GSTIN: 33ALFPT8226M1ZM

WHEREAS both the parties hereby agree to conduct Engineering Educational Programme on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The MITRA TEKNO SOLUTION agrees that centers approved and recognized by
- 2. MITRA TEKNO SOLUTION shall act and perform the role of skill knowledge provider to provide hands on skill training in core sectors and software Development.
- Mr.K.Thiruvasagamoorthy agrees and undertakes that its MITRA TEKNO SOLUTION shall conduct of training Modules under the Engineering Stream and shall perform following functions:
 - a) Announce the schedule of module for the calendar year.
 - b) Register students forth modules.
 - c) Conduct the modular training.
 - d) Conduct examination and evaluate the student.
 - e) Award the grade to indicating the level of skill acquired.







Dr.E.GOKULAKANNAN M.E., Ph.D., Administrative Officer MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301.



Dr.K.ANANDAVELU, B.E., M.E., Ph.D. D.I.S., I.G.C.O.H.S., M.I.S.T.E., M.S.E.A(T)., PRINCIPAL MRK Institute of Technology Kattumannarkoil - 608 301.